Public safety 9,292,393 855,814 670,325
Transportation 1,689,474 551,519 5,026,746
Environmental protection 1,543,871 900,006
Human services 45,440
Cultural and recreation 2,361,578 279,863 85,318
Interest on Long Term Debt 79,128

Total governmental activities 19,621,396 2,914,618 1,808,943 9,592,369

Business-type activities:
Water and sewer 9,394,203 12,591,079 40,138,657

Total business-type activities 9,394,203 12,591,079 40,138,657
Total primary government $ 29,015,599 $ 15,505,697 $ 1,808,943 $ 49,731,026

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purpose
Other taxes

Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
Unrestricted investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues excluding special items, transfers
Transfers

Total general revenues, special items, and transfers

Change in net position

Net position-beginning, as previously reported

Restatement

Net position-beginning, restated

Net position-ending

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

16

Exhibit 2

Net (ExEense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

$ 1,245,947 $ - $ 1,245,947
(7,766,254) (7,766,254)
3,888,791 3,888,791
(643,865) (643,865)

45,440 45,440
(1,996,397) (1,996,397)

(79,128) (79,128)

(5,305,466) (5,305,466)

43,335,533 43,335,533
43,335,533 43,335,533

(5,305,466) 43,335,533 38,030,067

6,868,139 6,868,139
7,703,730 7,703,730

285,934 285,934
510,499 370,292 880,791
(48,140) (48,140)

15,320,162 370,292 15,690,454
(773,106) 773,106

14,547,056 1,143,398 15,690,454

9,241,590 44,478,931 53,720,521

23,319,811 67,357,382 90,677,193

(65,600) (65,600)

23,254,211 67,357,382 90,611,593

$ 32,495,801 $ 111,836,313 $ 144,332,114

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents
Restricted cash and cash equivalents
Accrued interest receivable
Taxes receivables, net
Accounts receivables, net
Due from other governments
Prepaid expenses

Total assets

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
Payable from restricted cash

Total liabilities

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Property taxes receivable
Prepaid taxes
Unearned revenue

Total deferred inflows ofresources

FUND BALANCES
Non Spendable
Graham Memorial Park perpetual care
Restricted

Stabilization by State Statute
Street repair - Truby Drive

Assigned